FOI DISCLOSURE LOG APRIL 2024

Number Data Requested

8854 Road and Sewer Bonds

8856 Parking Fines

8858 Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
8859 Public Leisure Centres and Swimming Pools
8860 food Source

8861 Planning Guarantee Refunds
8862 Covid Marshalls

8863 Refugee Housing

8864 Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
8865 Caravan Licence

8866 Car Park Charges and Times
8867 Council Bins

8868 Business Rates

Reason Denied

Information not held

s21 Information reasonably
accessible to the applicant by
other means

s21 Information reasonably
accessible to the applicant by
other means

Working Days to Notes
Complete

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are the

1 Highways Authority

9

9

5

5
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

27

9
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

9

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

21
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

4
REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information



8869

8870

8871
8872
8873

8874
8875
8876
8878

8879

8880

8881
8882

8883

Council Spending

Complaints Private Sector Housing

Security Services and Spending
Landfill Tax Payments
Empty Properties / Housing

Software Systems
WFH Spends
caravan Park

Business rates credits

Non-Domestic Completion Notices

Registered Nurses

Trading Standards - Single Use Plastics
Low Traffic Neighbourhood

Water Complaints

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

72
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

12
1
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory

guidelines
14
7
Sec 31 (1) (a) — Prevention and
Detection of Crime 5
s41 - Information Provided in
Confidence 4

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are
responsible for social care and
Information not held 2 health
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are
Information not held 3 responsible for trading standards
Information not held 7
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are
responsible for highways drainage,
surface water, groundwater and
water courses and UU who are
responsible for repairing water
Information not held 8 mains / drainage.



8884
8885
8886
8887
8888
8889
8890
8891

8892
8893
8896

8897

8898

8899
8900

8901

8902

8903

8904

Grants - Property Flood Resilience and Business

Recovery

Sports Facilities ,Covid-19 and Closures
Private Hire Vehicle Licences

Levelling Up Funding

Selective Licensing Scheme

Parking Ticket Data

Transport Contracts

S202 Reviews (Internal Review of Homelessness)

Private Hire Vehicle Licences
Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
Health and Social Care Payments

Film and TV Revenue

Business Rates Credits

Mowing Information
Public Health Funeral - General Info

Business Rate Credits

Councillor Training

Ribchester Car Park - Income/Expenditure

Potholes

information not held

s14 vexatious / repeated
request

information not held

Sec 31 (1) (a) — Prevention and
Detection of Crime

Refusal - s40(2) & (3)(a)(i) -

Contacts under Head of
Services Level

Sec 31 (1) (a) — Prevention and
Detection of Crime

Information not held

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory

guidelines
113

NwWbhBApMOO

N O

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

6
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines
29
7

3
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines
42
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines
50
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are
2 responsible for Highways



8905

8906
8907

8908

8909

8910

8911

8912
8913

8914

8915

8916
8917

8918

Affordable Housing Contributions

Electric Vehicle Transition Strategy
Race and Culture

Council Houses - lllegal Sublets

Web-GIS Software / Hardware

Potholes

Tax Increment Financing

Business Rates - British Gas
Software Al

Cyber Security

Child Care Services

Social Work Social Care Services
Animal Health and Welfare

Organisational Services

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory

guidelines
64
Refusal - s40(2) & (3)(a)(i) -
Contacts under Head of
Services Level 30
3

Applicant referred to Onward
Homes who are responsible for

1 Social Housing
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

Information not held

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are

2 responsible for Highways
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory

Information not held

guidelines
33
s41 - Information Provided in
Confidence 5
0

Sec 31 (1) (a) — Prevention and

Detection of Crime 1

information not held Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are
responsible for social care and

1 children's services
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are

2 responsible for social care

7
REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information

information not held



8919
8920
8921

8922
8923
8924

8925
8926

Platform Gallery Steps and History

Temporary Accommodation 2022-2024
Disability Race Sexual Orientation Discrimination
Temporary Interim Emergency And Support
accommodation

Stray Dogs

Diversity Roles

Stationary Spends
Business Rate Collection Rates

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory

guidelines
75

~N N

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

15


















